guaranteed and non-government guaranteed private debts securities are measured at lower of cost and
market value.  Other investment securities are measured at cost and allowance is made in the event of any
permanent diminution in value.

With the revision, all held for trading securities are now measured at fair value.  Investment securities are
classified into available-for-sale (‘AFS’) and held-to-maturity (‘HTM’) securities.  AFS securities are
measured at fair value, with changes in fair value recognised directly in equity.  Equity securities which
have no quoted price in an active market and whose fair value cannot be reliably measured are classified
as AFS securities and stated at cost.  HTM securities are measured at amortised cost or at cost.
Impairment losses arising from AFS and HTM securities are recognised in profit and loss.

The change in accounting policies has been applied retrospectively and an analysis of the impacts to the
financial results and position of the Group is summarised as follows:

As
previously
   reported

Effect from
change in

accounting policy
As

restated
Balance sheet RM’000 RM’000  RM’000
As at 31 December 2004

Held for trading securities 115,312 220  115,532
Investment securities 3,865,405 (3,865,405)  -
Available-for-sale securities - 2,198,631  2,198,631
Held-to-maturity securities - 1,690,357  1,690,357
Deferred tax assets 139,289 (6,665)  132,624
Reserves 1,870,900 17,138  1,888,038
Net tangible assets per

ordinary share (RM) 3.60 0.02  3.62

EON CAPITAL BERHAD

(454644-K)

   7

EXPLANATORY NOTES

2. Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)

As
previously
   reported

Effect from
change in

accounting policy
As

restated
Income statement RM’000 RM’000  RM’000
For the financial period
ended 30 September 2004

Profit before taxation 305,299 (10,098)  295,201
Taxation (91,430) 2,827  (88,603)
Net profit for the financial period 209,363 (7,271)  202,092
Earnings per share (sen) - Basic 30.20 (1.05)  29.15

3. Audit Report

The audit report of the latest audited annual financial statements was not subject to any qualification.

4. Seasonality or Cyclicality of Operations

The business operations of the Group have not been affected by any material seasonal or cyclical factors.

5. Items Affecting Net Income and Cash Flow

There were no unusual items affecting the assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows of the Group
during the financial quarter/period ended 30 September 2005.

6. Changes in Estimates

There were no significant changes in estimates arising from prior financial period/year that have a